K-1
K
January, 2023
Section K
Ford Test Bench Numbering System
FORD METER BOX TESTING EQUIPMENT
SECTION K
Standard Test Bench
(with manual clamping)
Indianapolis Test Bench
(with hydraulic clamping)
Note: Items in this catalog section are not returnable and are subject to cancellation charges. Test benches
and tanks are manufactured per order; they are not stocked items.
1 1 0 II T B - D R - L R - AMSII
TYPE OF TEST BENCH
 STB = Standard Test Bench
 IITB  = Indianapolis Test Bench
 SATB =  Akron Test Bench for Up to 17" Long Meters
 LATB  = Akron Test Bench for Up to 21" Long Meters
Note: See item listings in catalog section to ensure that desired sizes and options are available.
DIRECTION OF FLOW
LR = Left to Right
RL= Right to Left
NUMBER OF TEST UNITS
 1 = 1 for Standard or Akron
 2 = 2 for Standard or Akron
 3 = 3 for Standard or Akron
 4 = 4 for Standard or Akron
 5 = 5 for Standard
 6 = 6 for Standard
 7 = 7 for Standard
 8 =  8 for Standard
 16 = 16 for Double Row Standard
 20 = 20 for Double Row Standard
 110 =  10 for Indianapolis
 112 = 12 for Indianapolis
 120 = 20 for Double Row Indianapolis
 124 = 24 for Double Row Indianapolis
OPTIONS
	 AMSII	=	Automated Measuring
			   System
	 ASC	=	Auto-Stop
	 RSC	=	Recirculating Water
			   System (includes AMS)
NUMBER OF ROWS
DR = Double Row
(omit for single row)
K-2
K
January, 2023 / Revision March, 2024
Section K
INDIANAPOLIS STYLE TEST BENCHES
(for 5/8" through 1" meters)
Standard Test Benches include the following: Adapters and gaskets for 5/8", 5/8" x 3/4", 3/4" and 1" meters, ball valve at inlet and outlet,
testerate indicator, pressure gauges at inlet and outlet, bleeder or adjusting valve at outlet of each unit, a drain valve at bench outlet, 18" copper
swinging discharge pipe at outlet, and idlers for all but one meter testing station.
Note:  Tester clamp for Standard Bench. Catalog number: TC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  $ 1490.52
Indianapolis Test Benches include the following: Hydraulic cylinder at inlet for automatic clamping of meters, units or spaces for 10 or 12
meters as ordered, ball valve at inlet, testerate indicator outlet, pressure gauges at inlet and outlet, bleeder or adjusting valve at outlet of each
unit, a drain valve at outlet of bench, 18" copper swinging discharge pipe at outlet of bench, all necessary gaskets and adapters, and idlers for all
but one meter testing station.
Note:  Tester clamp for 1" Indianapolis Bench.  Catalog number: TC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  $ 1490.52
STANDARD TEST BENCHES
(for 5/8" through 1" meters)
Akron Test Benches include the following: Hydraulic clamping cylinder and adjustable pedestal for each unit, 2" valve at inlet and outlet,